THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG

TO: Members of Council and Municipal Staff

FROM: Municipal Clerk

SUBJECT: 2018 Town of Cobourg Council Meeting Schedule
Date: October 31, 2017

The following is the schedule for the Town of Cobourg Committee of the Whole and Regular Municipal Council
meetings to be held at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, Victoria Hall in accordance with the dates listed
below. Public meetings will be scheduled at 6:00 p.m. as required.

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
4:00 p.m.
Monday, January 8"

Monday, January 29

Tuesday, February 20th (Family Day Feb 19)
Monday, March 12

Monday, April 2" (Easter Monday)

Monday, April 23"

Monday, May 14™

Monday, June 4%

Monday, June 25™

REGULAR COUNCIL

4:00 p.m.
Monday, January 15™

Monday, February 5™

Monday, February 26%

Monday, March 19™"

Monday, April 9™

Monday, April 30"

Tuesday, May 22" (Victoria Day May 21)
Monday, June 11®

Tuesday, July 3" (July 2" Canada Day Stat)

(July and August: Combined Committee of the Whole and Regular Council Meetings)

Monday, July 23
Monday, August 13"
Tuesday, September 4" (Labour Day Sept 3)

Monday, September 24"

Term of 2014-2018 Council ends on November 30, 2018

Monday, July 23
Monday, August, 13"
Monday, September 10"

Monday, October 1%

No meetings will be scheduled from October 2" to December 1%, 2018 due to the
Municipal Election - October 22, 2018 (Voting Day) unless a Special or Emergency Meeting is called.

Inaugural Meeting: Monday, December 3, 2018 — Swearing in of New Council
Orientation of newly sworn in Council: Thursday, December 6, 2018 (training/not public)

* AMO Conference August 19-22 2018 ** All open public meetings of Council held in the Council Chambers will be videotaped by

the Town of Cobourg and be made available on www.cobourg.ca (both live and ‘youtube’) archived for a duration of 3 months).



